
 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Planning Body (MidA RPB) 

Webinar Participant List 
 

October 29, 2014 1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  

Regional Planning Body Members/Alternates

Joe Atangan 

Physical Scientist, U.S. Fleet Forces 

Command, U.S. Navy, Chairman Joint 

Chiefs of Staff 

Email: joe.atangan@navy.mil 

Leann Bullin 

Program Manager 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management  

Department of the Interior 

Email: leann.bullin@boem.gov 

Karen Chytalo 

Assistant Bureau Chief  

Department of Environmental 

Conservation, New York 

Email: Karen.Chytalo@dec.ny.gov 

Sarah Cooksey 

Administrator, Coastal Programs 

Delaware 

Email: sarah.cooksey@state.de.us 

Darlene Finch 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Coordinator, 

National Ocean Service, Coastal Services 

Center, National Oceanic and 

Atmospheric Administration Department 

of Commerce 

Email: darlene.finch@noaa.gov 

 

Jon Hall 

Maryland State Conservationist, 

Natural Resources Conservation Service, 

Department of Agriculture 

Email: jon.hall@md.usda.gov 

 

Michael Jones 

Director, Environmental Planning & 

Conservation EV2 

Commander, Navy Region Mid-Atlantic 

U.S. Navy, Department of Defense 

Email:  michael.h.jones1@navy.mil 

 

Robert LaBelle (Federal Co-Lead) 

Senior Advisor to the Director,  

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management, 

Department of the Interior 

Email: Robert.LaBelle@boem.gov  

Laura McKay 

Program Manager 

Virginia Coastal Zone Management 

Program 

Email: laura.mckay@deq.virginia.gov 

Douglas Pabst 

Chief, Office of the Regional 

Administrator, Sandy Recovery Green 

Team, Region 2,  

Environmental Protection Agency 

Email: pabst.douglas@epa.gov 

 

Gwynne Schultz (State Co-Lead) 

Senior Coastal and Ocean Policy Advisor 

Maryland Department of Natural 

Resources 

Email: gwynne.schultz@maryland.gov 
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* Based on webinar registrations on October 29, 2014. 

 

Elizabeth Semple 

Manager, Office of Coastal and Land Use 

Planning, NJDEP 

New Jersey 

Email: Elizabeth.Semple@dep.nj.gov 

Lorraine Wakeman 

Program Analyst 

U.S. Maritime Administration 

Department of Transportation  

Email: lorraine.wakeman@dot.gov 

Andrew Zemba 

Director, Interstate Waters Office 

Department of Environmental Protection 

Pennsylvania 

Email: azemba@state.pa.us 

 

 

 

 

Other Webinar Presenters 

Tony MacDonald 

Director 

Urban Coast Institute, Monmouth University 

Email: amacdona@monmouth.edu 

Webinar Participants*

Whitney Anderson 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: whitney.anderson@noaa.gov 

 

Deerin Babb-Brott 

SeaPlan 

Email: dbabb-brott@seaplan.org 

 

Kristie Bailey 

Email: krisite.n.bailey@uscg.mil 

 

Kimberly Barber 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Council on the 

Ocean 

Email: kbarber@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Eva Barnett 

Green Fire Productions 

Email: films@greenfireproductions.org 

 

 

Carol Brighton 

The Tidewater Current 

Email: cab5@cox.net 

 

Priscilla Brooks 

Conservation Law Foundation 

Email: pbrooks@clf.org 

 

Stacey Brucia 

The Hodges Partnership 

Email: staceyb@hodgespart.com 

Michelle Burt 

University of Delaware 

Email: mlburt@udel.edu 

 

Sarah Chasis 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

Email: schasis@nrdc.org 

 

Noah Chesnin 

Wildlife Conservation Society 

Email: nchesnin@wcs.org 
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Peter Clouse 

New York Department of State 

Email: peter.clouse@dos.ny.gov 

 

Jeff Deem 

Mid-Atlantic Fishery Management 

Council 

Email: deemjeff@erols.com 

 

Ross Del Rio 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 

Email: ross.delrio@boem.gov 

 

Michele Desautels 

United States Coast Guard 

Email: michele.e.desautels@uscg.mil 

 

Jen Felt 

Conservation Law Foundation 

Email: jfelt@clf.org 

 

Jeremy Firestone 

Email: jf@udel.edu 

 

Stephen Geiger 

Green Sail Energy 

Email: stephen@arcadiawind.com 

 

Supriti Ghosh 

Duke University, Nicholas School of 

Environment 

Email: sjg30@duke.edu 

 

Morgan Gopnik 

Urban Coast Institute 

Email: mgopnik@hotmail.com 

 

Matt Gove 

Surfrider Foundation 

Email: mgove@surfrider.org 

 

Rebecca Green 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 

Email: rebecca.green@boem.gov 

 

 

Brent Greenfield 

Email: brent.greenfield@oceanpolicy.com 

 

Kevin Hassell 

New Jersey Department of Environmental 

Protection 

Email: kevin.hassell@dep.nj.gov 

 

Arlo Hemphill 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Council on the 

Ocean 

Email: ahemphill@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Allison Hensch 

Duke University 

Email: allison.hensch@duke.edu 

 

Kimberly Hernandez 

Maryland Department of Natural 

Resources 

Email: 

kimberly.hernandez@maryland.gov 

 

Christa Johnston 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: christa.johnston@noaa.gov 

 

Todd Kraft 

Email: kraft4family@gmail.com 

 

Chris Kriegner 

O’Brien & Gere 

Email: chris.kriegner@obg.com 

 

John Kuriawa 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: john.kuriawa@noaa.gov 

 

Michelle Lennox 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Council on the 

Ocean 

Email: mlennox@MidAtlanticOcean.org 
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Christopher Long 

American Wind Energy Association 

Email: clong@awea.org 

 

Katie Lund 

Email: klund@northeastoceancouncil.org 

 

Pam Lyons Gromen 

Wild Oceans 

Email: plgromen@wildoceans.org 

 

Sam Martin 

Atlantic Capes Fisheries Inc. 

Email: smartin@atlanticcapes.com 

 

Emma Maschal 

Email: emma.maschal@duke.edu 

 

Annie McClelland 

Citizens Campaign for the Environment 

Email: amcclelland@citizenscampaign.org 

 

Anne Merwin 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: amerwin@oceanconservancy.org 

 

Nick Napoli 

Email: nnapoli@northeastoceancouncil.org 

 

Regan Nelson 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

Email: nelsonregan@gmail.com 

 

Robert Nyman 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Email: nyman.robert@epa.gov 

 

Kris Ohleth 

Email: kohleth@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Sarah Pautzke 

Pacific Islands RPB 

Email: sarah.pautzke@noaa.gov 

 

 

 

Kevin Pearce 

Green Sail Energy 

Email: kevin@arcadiawind.com 

 

Jennifer Rafter 

Maryland Coastal Bays Program 

Email: jrafter@mdcoastalbays.org 

 

Meghan Rickard 

Email: meghan.rickard@duke.edu 

 

Randall Schneider 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Association 

Email: randall.schneider@noaa.gov 

 

Joe Sieber 

Pennsylvania Department of 

Environmental Protection 

Email: josieber@pa.gov 

 

Pete Stauffer 

Surfrider Foundation 

Email: pstauffer@surfrider.org 

 

Mark Swingle 

Virginia Aquarium & Marine Science 

Center 

Email: mswingle@virginiaaquarium.com 

 

Megan Treml 

Email: megan.treml@noaa.gov 

 

Amy Trice 

Email: atrice@oceanconservancy.org 

 

Bob Wargo 

AT&T 

Email: rw1791@att.com 

 

Sarah Whelan 

American Littoral Society 

Email: sarah@littoralsociety.org 
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Heather Wood 

Email: hwood@portofvirginia.com 

Marsha Wright 

Email: marsha.k.wright@gmail.com 

Meridian Institute 

Laura Cantral 

Partner 

Email: lcantral@merid.org 

Jeana Connaughton 

Project Coordinator 

Email: jeconnaughton@merid.org 

Selena Elmer 

Program Associate 

Email: selmer@merid.org 

 

Jason Hohertz 

Information Technology Coordinator 

Email: infotech@merid.org 

Ingrid Irigoyen 

Mediator and Program Manager 

Email: irigoyen@merid.org 

Meghan Massaua 

Mediator and Program Manager 

Email: mmassaua@merid.org 

 

Kara Runsten 

Project Assistant and Fellow 

Email: krunsten@merid.org 

 

 

 


